## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

VSO Case Number 230010243 IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent} AFFIDAVIT STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA I, \( \) \( \) full legal name\\ \) michael Charla , in my position as \( \) job Deputy Sheriff with the {name of law enforcement officer/agency} title} Volusia Sheriff's Office , swear and affirm that the following facts are true and correct. poses a significant danger {Name of Respondent} of causing personal injury to himself/herself or others by having a firearm or any ammunition in his/her custody or control or by purchasing, possessing or receiving a firearm or any ammunition. The following specific statements, actions, or facts give rise to a reasonable fear of significant dangerous acts by the respondent: See continuation page Additional pages are attached. 2. {Name of Witness} provided the following information based on his/her personal knowledge: See continuation page

Additional pages are attached.

IN RE:	PETITION	FOR	RISK	PRO	TECTI	ON (	OR <u>DER</u>
	AGAINST	{Nam	ie of R	espon	ident}		

## **AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION**

FROM SECTION 1								
PAGE 2 OF 2								
*** BWC RECORDING***								
On 5/29/2023 at 0145 hours, Deputy Charla was dispatched to								
reference to a suicidal person. [R1] contacted dispatch in Orange County								
stating her boyfriend, [V1] made suicidal statements and sent her a photo								
via text message with a silver revolver handgun in his hand, pointed at his head. Orange County								
dispatch notified Volusia County dispatch, who sent the call to Deputy Charla and other district 2								
Deputies. Sgt Stickels, Deputy Hinkson, Deputy Fortier and Deputy Charla arrived at								
and waited to set up a line of communication with Deputy Stubblefield was								
in contact with via phone, trying to get in contact with. After some time, Sgt								
Stickels and the responding Deputies set up around the house. Deputy Charla drove his marked								
patrol vehicle on Avenue in front of the neighbor's house to the east and made verbal								
commands directed at The commands given were asking to pick up his phone and to								
answer his phone. eventually answered his phone and came walking out of his house. Sgt								
Stickels gave verbal commands to lift his shirt, to make sure he did not have any weapons								
on him. did as commanded, and he was taken into protective custody under the Baker Act.								
also sent text messages to stating the following Quotes:								
"You did this.","Your probably to busy with another guy and doing drugs but this will be the last								
time you hear from me.", "Life you and sorry I wasn't enough.", "Sorry I had a bad accident and								
had issues.", "I wish you just loved me and worked with me.", "I love you and I am sorry, but I								
have to kill myself.", "Shut you phone off so you can fuck a guy.", "You're the worst now time to								
die. Fucking slut.", "Get that dick and attention you want."								
"It makes me want to kill myself even quicker."								
was transported to SMA Chet Bell Crisis Center in Daytona Beach.								
did not give consent to go into her house to retrieve the weapons, but stated she would								
return in the morning and give them to the Volusia Sheriff's Office.								
Based on the statement made to via text, Deputy Charla was able to determine that								
without proper care and treatment, would harm himself.								
Deputy Charla completed a Risk Protection Order.								

3.	-	The second second		25	g protection order governing the					
	responder	nt under any	y applicable	statute.						
	0	Known pro	tection orde	ers are attached						
4.	The quan	tities, types	s, and location	ons of all firearn	ns and ammunition the petitioner					
	believes to be in the respondent's current ownership, possession, custody or control are									
	as follow	s:								
	Quantity	One	Туре	Silver Revolver	Location					
	Quantity	Olic	Type —		Location					
	Quantity		Туре		Location					
	Quantity		Туре		Location					
	Quantity		Туре		Location					
	Quantity		Туре		Location					
			-							
		Additional	l pages are a	ttached.						
AFFI	ANT HEF	REBY CEF	RTIFIES U	NDER PENAL	TY OF PERJURY THAT THE					
STAT	<b>TEMENTS</b>	S AND FAC	CTS IN TH	IS AFFIDAVI	T AND IN ANY ATTACHMENTS					
ARE	TRUE AN	D CORRI	ECT TO TI	HE BEST OF N	1Y KNOWLEDGE.					
Dated	. 05/2	9/2023	Signa	ture of Affiant:	( In )					
Dateu		7/2025	· Signa	ture of Armant.						
Sworn	to (or affir	med) and su	bscribed befo	ore me by means	of physical presence or online notarization,					
this	29 da	y of Ma	у	2023 , by	D/S M. Charla					
		,	_	→	Affiant's name					
-	75			>	K. STIBBLEFIELD					
Signatu	re of Attesting	LEO Witness		- West   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100	Print name of Attesting LEO Witness					
				OR						
Signatu	re of Notary P	ublic								
			d Name of Nota							
Person	ally known	or Proc	duced Identific	ation						
/T	CTA CC	- D - L - IS								
(Type o	of Identificatio	n Froduced)								